
Utah Division of Wildlife Resources
2016 Draw 7, Antlerless Draw Results

07/29/2016
Page 1

LIMITED ENTRY MOOSE                                                                                                     Species:

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

9

10

132

110

131

138

184

229

335

1277

7

6

5

4

3

2

1

0

1

2

3

5

5

3

16

53

922857

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

8

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

2

1

0

0

0

0

0

8

Resident Applicants Non-Resident Applicants

7

6

5

4

3

2

1

0

1 1 in 132.0

2

1

0

0

0

0

0

16

1 in 55.0

1 in 131.0

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

1 in 178.6

Applicants # Permits # Permits # Permits
SuccessEligible Bonus Regular Total

0

1

1

0

0

0

0

1
4

0

1

1

0

0

0

0

1

4

N/A

1 in 2.0

1 in 3.0

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

1 in 53.0

1 in 23.0

# Permits # Permits # Permits
Bonus Regular Total

Totals

Total

Applicants
Eligible

Total

Totals

Points PointsRatio
Success

Ratio

1088 00 02 82 1 in 54.0 0 0 N/A

Bonus Bonus

88 40 02 92 1 in 44.0 1 1 1 in 4.0

125 08 00 108 1 in 15.6 0 0 N/A

0 00 00 110 N/A 0 0 N/A

0 00 00 120 N/A 0 0 N/A

0 00 00 130 N/A 0 0 N/A

0 00 00 140 N/A 0 0 N/A

0 00 00 150 N/A 0 0 N/A

0 00 00 160 N/A 0 0 N/A

0 00 00 170 N/A 0 0 N/A

0 00 00 180 N/A 0 0 N/A

0 00 00 190 N/A 0 0 N/A

0 00 00 200 N/A 0 0 N/A

Includes permits issued in youth rounds.



Utah Division of Wildlife Resources
2016 Draw 7, Antlerless Draw Results

07/29/2016
Page 2

GENERAL SEASON DEER                                                                                                  Species:

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

9

10

10

20

63

141

386

756

1327

2444

7

6

5

4

3

2

1

0

0

0

3

7

22

31

90

130

2835153

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

5

7

25

101

202

173

97

36

652

Resident Applicants Non-Resident Applicants

7

6

5

4

3

2

1

0

5 1 in 2.0

7

25

101

202

173

97

36

652

1 in 2.9

1 in 2.5

1 in 1.4

1 in 1.9

1 in 4.4

1 in 13.7

1 in 67.9

1 in 7.9

Applicants # Permits # Permits # Permits
SuccessEligible Bonus Regular Total

0

0

3

7

15

5

2

1
33

0

0

3

7

15

5

2

1

33

N/A

N/A

1 in 1.0

1 in 1.0

1 in 1.5

1 in 6.2

1 in 45.0

1 in 130.0

1 in 8.6

# Permits # Permits # Permits
Bonus Regular Total

Totals

Total

Applicants
Eligible

Total

Totals

Points PointsRatio
Success

Ratio

58 00 05 85 1 in 1.0 0 0 N/A

Preference Preference

1 00 01 91 1 in 1.0 0 0 N/A

0 00 00 100 N/A 0 0 N/A

0 00 00 110 N/A 0 0 N/A

0 00 00 120 N/A 0 0 N/A

0 00 00 130 N/A 0 0 N/A

0 00 00 140 N/A 0 0 N/A

0 00 00 150 N/A 0 0 N/A

0 00 00 160 N/A 0 0 N/A

0 00 00 170 N/A 0 0 N/A

0 00 00 180 N/A 0 0 N/A

0 00 00 190 N/A 0 0 N/A

0 00 00 200 N/A 0 0 N/A

Includes permits issued in youth rounds.



Utah Division of Wildlife Resources
2016 Draw 7, Antlerless Draw Results

07/29/2016
Page 3

GENERAL SEASON PRONGHORN                                                                                    Species:

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

9

10

0

5

35

178

430

922

1374

2039

7

6

5

4

3

2

1

0

0

2

0

1

4

9

36

90

1444984

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

5

35

168

136

211

44

28

628

Resident Applicants Non-Resident Applicants

7

6

5

4

3

2

1

0

0 N/A

5

35

168

136

211

44

28

628

1 in 1.0

1 in 1.0

1 in 1.1

1 in 3.2

1 in 4.4

1 in 31.2

1 in 72.8

1 in 7.9

Applicants # Permits # Permits # Permits
SuccessEligible Bonus Regular Total

0

2

0

1

4

7

16

21
53

0

2

0

1

4

7

16

21

53

N/A

1 in 1.0

N/A

1 in 1.0

1 in 1.0

1 in 1.3

1 in 2.3

1 in 4.3

1 in 2.7

# Permits # Permits # Permits
Bonus Regular Total

Totals

Total

Applicants
Eligible

Total

Totals

Points PointsRatio
Success

Ratio

08 00 00 80 N/A 0 0 N/A

Preference Preference

1 20 01 91 1 in 1.0 2 2 1 in 1.0

0 00 00 100 N/A 0 0 N/A

0 00 00 110 N/A 0 0 N/A

0 00 00 120 N/A 0 0 N/A

0 00 00 130 N/A 0 0 N/A

0 00 00 140 N/A 0 0 N/A

0 00 00 150 N/A 0 0 N/A

0 00 00 160 N/A 0 0 N/A

0 00 00 170 N/A 0 0 N/A

0 00 00 180 N/A 0 0 N/A

0 00 00 190 N/A 0 0 N/A

0 00 00 200 N/A 0 0 N/A

Includes permits issued in youth rounds.



Utah Division of Wildlife Resources
2016 Draw 7, Antlerless Draw Results

07/29/2016
Page 4

GENERAL SEASON ELK                                                                                                     Species:

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

9

10

0

7

21

95

532

3156

11866

21345

7

6

5

4

3

2

1

0

1

0

1

14

9

65

395

1359

184637023

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

7

21

92

482

2252

5302

3302

11459

Resident Applicants Non-Resident Applicants

7

6

5

4

3

2

1

0

0 N/A

7

21

92

482

2252

5302

3302

11459

1 in 1.0

1 in 1.0

1 in 1.0

1 in 1.1

1 in 1.4

1 in 2.2

1 in 6.5

1 in 3.2

Applicants # Permits # Permits # Permits
SuccessEligible Bonus Regular Total

1

0

1

14

9

59

233

609
928

1

0

1

14

9

59

233

609

928

1 in 1.0

N/A

1 in 1.0

1 in 1.0

1 in 1.0

1 in 1.1

1 in 1.7

1 in 2.2

1 in 2.0

# Permits # Permits # Permits
Bonus Regular Total

Totals

Total

Applicants
Eligible

Total

Totals

Points PointsRatio
Success

Ratio

08 10 00 80 N/A 1 1 1 in 1.0

Preference Preference

0 10 00 90 N/A 1 1 1 in 1.0

1 00 01 101 1 in 1.0 0 0 N/A

0 00 00 110 N/A 0 0 N/A

0 00 00 120 N/A 0 0 N/A

0 00 00 130 N/A 0 0 N/A

0 00 00 140 N/A 0 0 N/A

0 00 00 150 N/A 0 0 N/A

0 00 00 160 N/A 0 0 N/A

0 00 00 170 N/A 0 0 N/A

0 00 00 180 N/A 0 0 N/A

0 00 00 190 N/A 0 0 N/A

0 00 00 200 N/A 0 0 N/A

Includes permits issued in youth rounds.


