

Species: LIMITED ENTRY MOOSE

#### **Resident Applicants**

#### Non-Resident Applicants

	Total	Coluciii Ap	o pinounto			Total							
Bonus Points	Eligible Applicants	Bonus # Permits	Regular # Permits	Total # Permits	Success Ratio	Bonus Points	Eligible Applicants	Bonus # Permits	Regular # Permits	Total # Permits	Success Ratio		
20	0	0	0	0	N/A	20	0	0	0	0	N/A		
19	0	0	0	0	N/A	19	0	0	0	0	N/A		
18	0	0	0	0	N/A	18	0	0	0	0	N/A		
17	0	0	0	0	N/A	17	0	0	0	0	N/A		
16	0	0	0	0	N/A	16	0	0	0	0	N/A		
15	0	0	0	0	N/A	15	0	0	0	0	N/A		
14	0	0	0	0	N/A	14	0	0	0	0	N/A		
13	0	0	0	0	N/A	13	0	0	0	0	N/A		
12	0	0	0	0	N/A	12	0	0	0	0	N/A		
11	0	0	0	0	N/A	11	0	0	0	0	N/A		
10	125	8	0	8	1 in 15.6	10	0	0	0	0	N/A		
9	88	0	2	2	1 in 44.0	9	4	0	1	1	1 in 4.0		
8	108	0	2	2	1 in 54.0	8	0	0	0	0	N/A		
7	132	0	1	1	1 in 132.0	7	1	0	0	0	N/A		
6	110	0	2	2	1 in 55.0	6	2	0	1	1	1 in 2.0		
5	131	0	1	1	1 in 131.0	5	3	0	1	1	1 in 3.0		
4	138	0	0	0	N/A	4	5	0	0	0	N/A		
3	184	0	0	0	N/A	3	5	0	0	0	N/A		
2	229	0	0	0	N/A	2	3	0	0	0	N/A		
1	335	0	0	0	N/A	1	16	0	0	0	N/A		
0	1277	0	0	0	N/A	0	53	0	1	1	1 in 53.0		
Totals	2857	8	8	16	1 in 178.6	Totals	92	0	4	4	1 in 23.0		



**Species:** GENERAL SEASON DEER

#### **Resident Applicants**

# Non-Resident Applicants

Preference Points	Total Eligible Applicants	Bonus # Permits	Regular # Permits	Total # Permits	Success Ratio	Preference Points	Total Eligible Applicants	Bonus # Permits	Regular # Permits	Total # Permits	Success Ratio
20	0	0	0	0	N/A	20	0	0	0	0	N/A
19	0	0	0	0	N/A	19	0	0	0	0	N/A
18	0	0	0	0	N/A	18	0	0	0	0	N/A
17	0	0	0	0	N/A	17	0	0	0	0	N/A
16	0	0	0	0	N/A	16	0	0	0	0	N/A
15	0	0	0	0	N/A	15	0	0	0	0	N/A
14	0	0	0	0	N/A	14	0	0	0	0	N/A
13	0	0	0	0	N/A	13	0	0	0	0	N/A
12	0	0	0	0	N/A	12	0	0	0	0	N/A
11	0	0	0	0	N/A	11	0	0	0	0	N/A
10	0	0	0	0	N/A	10	0	0	0	0	N/A
9	1	0	1	1	1 in 1.0	9	0	0	0	0	N/A
8	5	0	5	5	1 in 1.0	8	0	0	0	0	N/A
7	10	0	5	5	1 in 2.0	7	0	0	0	0	N/A
6	20	0	7	7	1 in 2.9	6	0	0	0	0	N/A
5	63	0	25	25	1 in 2.5	5	3	0	3	3	1 in 1.0
4	141	0	101	101	1 in 1.4	4	7	0	7	7	1 in 1.0
3	386	0	202	202	1 in 1.9	3	22	0	15	15	1 in 1.5
2	756	0	173	173	1 in 4.4	2	31	0	5	5	1 in 6.2
1	1327	0	97	97	1 in 13.7	1	90	0	2	2	1 in 45.0
0	2444	0	36	36	1 in 67.9	0	130	0	1	1	1 in 130.0
Totals	5153	0	652	652	1 in 7.9	Totals	283	0	33	33	1 in 8.6



Species: GENERAL SEASON PRONGHORN

#### Resident Applicants

# Non-Resident Applicants

Preference Points	Total Eligible Applicants	Bonus # Permits	Regular # Permits	Total # Permits	Success Ratio	Preference Points	Total Eligible Applicants	Bonus # Permits	Regular # Permits	Total # Permits	Success Ratio
20	0	0	0	0	N/A	20	0	0	0	0	N/A
19	0	0	0	0	N/A	19	0	0	0	0	N/A
18	0	0	0	0	N/A	18	0	0	0	0	N/A
17	0	0	0	0	N/A	17	0	0	0	0	N/A
16	0	0	0	0	N/A	16	0	0	0	0	N/A
15	0	0	0	0	N/A	15	0	0	0	0	N/A
14	0	0	0	0	N/A	14	0	0	0	0	N/A
13	0	0	0	0	N/A	13	0	0	0	0	N/A
12	0	0	0	0	N/A	12	0	0	0	0	N/A
11	0	0	0	0	N/A	11	0	0	0	0	N/A
10	0	0	0	0	N/A	10	0	0	0	0	N/A
9	1	0	1	1	1 in 1.0	9	2	0	2	2	1 in 1.0
8	0	0	0	0	N/A	8	0	0	0	0	N/A
7	0	0	0	0	N/A	7	0	0	0	0	N/A
6	5	0	5	5	1 in 1.0	6	2	0	2	2	1 in 1.0
5	35	0	35	35	1 in 1.0	5	0	0	0	0	N/A
4	178	0	168	168	1 in 1.1	4	1	0	1	1	1 in 1.0
3	430	0	136	136	1 in 3.2	3	4	0	4	4	1 in 1.0
2	922	0	211	211	1 in 4.4	2	9	0	7	7	1 in 1.3
1	1374	0	44	44	1 in 31.2	1	36	0	16	16	1 in 2.3
0	2039	0	28	28	1 in 72.8	0	90	0	21	21	1 in 4.3
Totals	4984	0	628	628	1 in 7.9	Totals	144	0	53	53	1 in 2.7



Species: GENERAL SEASON ELK

#### **Resident Applicants**

# Non-Resident Applicants

Preference Points	Total Eligible Applicants	Bonus # Permits	Regular # Permits	Total # Permits	Success Ratio	Preference Points	Total Eligible Applicants	Bonus # Permits	Regular # Permits	Total # Permits	Success Ratio
20	0	0	0	0	N/A	20	0	0	0	0	N/A
19	0	0	0	0	N/A	19	0	0	0	0	N/A
18	0	0	0	0	N/A	18	0	0	0	0	N/A
17	0	0	0	0	N/A	17	0	0	0	0	N/A
16	0	0	0	0	N/A	16	0	0	0	0	N/A
15	0	0	0	0	N/A	15	0	0	0	0	N/A
14	0	0	0	0	N/A	14	0	0	0	0	N/A
13	0	0	0	0	N/A	13	0	0	0	0	N/A
12	0	0	0	0	N/A	12	0	0	0	0	N/A
11	0	0	0	0	N/A	11	0	0	0	0	N/A
10	1	0	1	1	1 in 1.0	10	0	0	0	0	N/A
9	0	0	0	0	N/A	9	1	0	1	1	1 in 1.0
8	0	0	0	0	N/A	8	1	0	1	1	1 in 1.0
7	0	0	0	0	N/A	7	1	0	1	1	1 in 1.0
6	7	0	7	7	1 in 1.0	6	0	0	0	0	N/A
5	21	0	21	21	1 in 1.0	5	1	0	1	1	1 in 1.0
4	95	0	92	92	1 in 1.0	4	14	0	14	14	1 in 1.0
3	532	0	482	482	1 in 1.1	3	9	0	9	9	1 in 1.0
2	3156	0	2252	2252	1 in 1.4	2	65	0	59	59	1 in 1.1
1	11866	0	5302	5302	1 in 2.2	1	395	0	233	233	1 in 1.7
0	21345	0	3302	3302	1 in 6.5	0	1359	0	609	609	1 in 2.2
Totals	37023	0	11459	11459	1 in 3.2	Totals	1846	0	928	928	1 in 2.0